

Project: BENSON ROAD FROM I-229 TO THE EAST
Location: BENSON ROAD FROM I-229 TO THE EAST

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DENA KNUTSON	Bid Estimate: \$ 350,000.00	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ -	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, sD	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1300 N. Bahnsen Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27275 Verhey Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 09/14/17	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.334.3204	Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20,615.00	\$ 20,615.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 38,625.00	\$ 38,625.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1288	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,318.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 8,951.60
3	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	37	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00
4	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	3073	\$ 11.50	\$ 35,339.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 50,704.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,949.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,460.00
5	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	3630	\$ 61.00	\$ 221,430.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 234,135.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 274,428.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 254,100.00
6	SPECIAL CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	4500	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 21,375.00	
7	SPECIAL CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	TON	67	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 11,591.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,395.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,070.00	
8	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
9	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	127	\$ 5.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 546.10	\$ 4.50	\$ 571.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 615.95
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
12	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONSTRUCTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00
13	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00
14	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	160	\$ 1.15	\$ 184.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 33.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 176.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 192.00
15	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	160	\$ 6.65	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,160.00
16	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.54	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.45
17	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	160	\$ 1.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 17.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 192.00
18	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 311,598.50		Total Bid \$ 341,576.74		Total Bid \$ 398,522.50		Total Bid \$ 407,087.00	